CITY OF YUBA CITY BUSINESS FROM THE CITY COUNCIL

Date:	June 4, 2019
То:	Honorable Members of the City Council
From:	City Council Screening Committee
Report By:	Shon Harris, Mayor
Summary	
Subject:	Appointments to City of Yuba City Boards and Commissions
Recommendation:	Approve the City Council Screening Committee Recommendations for Appointments to the Youth Commission
Fiscal Impact:	None.

Purpose:

To fill vacancies on the Yuba City Boards and Commissions.

Background:

The Youth Commission acts in an advisory capacity to the City Council, City Manager and the Community Services Director in all matters pertaining to youth and all general matters concerning issues affecting youth and the City of Yuba City. The Commission consists of 9 members and 1 alternate serving 2-year terms. The Commission meets on the 3rd Wednesday of each month at 7:00 p.m. in the Sutter Room at City Hall and members must be between the ages of 14 and 19 years of age and reside within the City limits. Advertisements and notices for vacant positions were posted through Facebook, Instagram, and the Appeal Democrat.

The City Council Screening Committee, consisting of Mayor Shon Harris and Vice-Mayor Manny Cardoza, conducted interviews for open positions on the Yuba City Youth Commission on Thursday, May 23, 2019. The following applicants are recommended for appointment:

Youth Commission	Term-Ending
Alyssa Aguirre	06/30/21
Sukhman Kahlon	06/30/21
Tatum Mitchell	06/30/21
Nick Morris	06/30/21
Lily Patrick	06/30/21
Erin Ramirez	06/30/21
Derik Ramirez	06/30/21

Recommendation:

Approve the City Council Screening Committee recommendations for appointments to the Youth Commission.